

Email:entkishtwar@nic.in

1

Phone:- 01995-259252

## **NOTIFICATION** Dated : 27-10-2020

Whereas, in terms of Section 45 of the Jammu and Kashmir Panchayati Raj Act 1989 (as amended by S.O. 3654(E) dated 16-10-2020 of the Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India) read along with Rule 108-B of the Jammu and Kashmir Panchayati Raj Rules, 1996(as amended by S.O. 316 dated 17-10-2020 and S.O. 330 dated 24-10-2020 of Department of Rural Development and Panchayati Raj, Government of Jammu and Kashmir), the Election Authority, Jammu and Kashmir Panchayati Raj Act 1989 has notified the final Delimitation of District Development Council constituencies, vide Notification No. EA/Pyt/2020/02 dated 26<sup>th</sup> October, 2020;

Whereas, Section 45-A of the Jammu and Kashmir Panchayati Raj Act 1989 envisages reservation of seats to be filled by direct elections for Scheduled Castes, Scheduled Tribes and Women in a District Development Council;

Whereas, Rule 108-A (3, 3A, 3B, 3C, 3D and 3E) of the Jammu and Kashmir Panchayati Raj Rules 1996 lay down the procedure for reservation of District Development Council Constituencies in a district;

Now, therefore in terms of Rule 108-A(3) and based on the procedure laid down in Rules 108-A (3A, 3B, 3C, 3D and 3E) I, Rajinder Singh Tara, Deputy Commissioner Kishtwar, do hereby notify the draft reservation of District Development Council Constituencies as Annexure - A to this notification and invite objections/suggestions to the same. Objections/Suggestions, if any, must be submitted in writing to the Deputy Commissioner by or before 31<sup>st</sup> of October 2020.

DDEO/K/2020/1250-87 No :-27-10-2020 Dated:

vat Election Officer District Par Deputy Commissioner) ishtwar

Copy to the :

- 1. Chief Electoral Officer J&K for favour of information.
- 2. Divisional Commissioner Jammu for favour of information.
- 3. Secretary to Govt. Rural Dev. Dept. for favour of information.
- Addl. District Dev. Officer Kishtwar for information. 4.
- 5. Addl. Deputy Commissioner Kishtwar for information.
- Asstt. Commissioner Rev. Kishtwar for information. 6.
- 7. Asstt. Commissioner Dev. Kishtwar for information and n/a.
- District Information Officer Kishtwar for information and with the request to publish the notification in leading daily newspapers of the UT.
- 9. District Informatics Office, NIC, Kishtwar for information and with the request to publish the notification on the official website of District Kishtwar.
- 10. SDM Chatroo/Marwah/Padder for information.
- (All) for information. 11. Tehsildar
- (All) for information. 12. BDO
- 13. Notice Board
- 14. Office record.

## **ANNEXURE-A**

Name of the District	District Development Council Constituency Number	ANNEXURE-A District Development Constituency Name	Reservation Status
Kishtwar	1	BOUNJWAH	Women (ST)
	2	DACHHAN	Women
	3	DRABSHALLA-A	Open
	4	DRABSHALLA-B	Open
	5	INDERWAL	Women
	6	KISHTWAR	Open
	7	MARWAH	Open
	8	MUGALMAIDAN	Women
	9	NAGSENI	ST
	10	PADDER	Open
	11	PALMAR	Open
	12	THAKRAIE	Women
	13	TRIGAM	SC
	14	WARWAN	Open

Ted

District Panchayat Election Officer (Deputy Commissioner)